

70206-8

70206-8

RECEIVED
FEBRUARY 11 2014

MAR 17 2014 1:25

NO. 70206-8-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

BOUCHRA AGOUR,

Appellant,

vs.

IAN M. DALRYMPLE and JANE DOE DALRYMPLE, husband and
wife and the marital community thereof,

Respondents.

APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 MAR 17 PM 1:37

PATRICK McGREEVY LAW FIRM PLLC

By: Patrick McGreevy
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA# 8487

Address:

3409 McDougal Avenue, Suite 204
Everett, WA 98201
(360) 770-2322

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. Motion to Consolidate should have been granted.	1
1. It was prejudicial not to allow Bouchra Agour to prove service by residency, service by publication and service by secretary of state.	
B. Material facts are hotly disputed	3
1. There is substantial evidence in the record that personal service upon Ian Dalrymple is disputed and thus not proper for dismissal by summary judgment as a matter of law.	
C. An Evidentiary Hearing is needed	8
1. Bouchra Agour should be given the opportunity to ascertain the veracity of the person (residing in New Zealand) who is claiming receipt of the process of service by means of sketchy declaration.	
III. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

A: Table of Cases

<i>Harvey v. Obermeit</i> , 163 Wn. App. 311, 327, 261 P.3d 671 (2011)...	8
<i>Hutchins v. 1001 FouDoverdave44Drth Ave. Assocs.</i> , 116 Wn. 2d 217, 220, 802 P.2d1360(1991).....	3
<i>Lamon v. McDonnell Douglas Corp.</i> , 91 Wn. 2d 325, 349, 588 P.2d 1346 (1979).....	3
<i>Mountain Park Homeowners Ass'n v. Tydings</i> , 125 Wn. 2d 337, 883 P.2d 1383 (1994).....	3
<i>Woodruff v. Spence</i> , 76 Wn. App. 207, 210, 883 P.2d 936 (1994)....	8
